

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

for the year ended 31 March 2018

	Share capital \$'000	Common control reserve \$'000	Other reserves \$'000	Accumulated losses \$'000	Total \$'000
Group					
Balance at 31 March 2016	166 202	2 910	2 573	(92 432)	79 253
Current operations					
Total comprehensive income	–	–	52	42 125	42 177
Equity-settled share-based payments	661	–	–	638	1 299
Balance at 31 March 2017	166 863	2 910	2 625	(49 669)	122 729
Current operations					
Total comprehensive income	–	–	109	22 275	22 384
Equity-settled share-based payments	368	–	–	333	701
Dividends paid	–	–	–	(4 209)	(4 209)
Balance at 31 March 2018	167 231	2 910	2 734	(31 270)	141 605
Notes	10		11		

	Share capital \$'000	Other reserves \$'000	Accumulated losses \$'000	Total \$'000
Company				
Balances at 31 March 2016	166 202	2 588	(47 985)	120 805
Current operations				
Total comprehensive income/(loss)	–	51	(213)	(162)
Equity-settled share-based payments	661	–	638	1 299
Balance at 31 March 2017	166 863	2 639	(47 560)	121 942
Total comprehensive income/(loss)	–	109	3 876	3 985
Equity-settled share-based payments	368	–	333	701
Dividends paid	–	–	(4 209)	(4 209)
Balance at 31 March 2018	167 231	2 748	(47 560)	122 419
Notes	10	11		